

Mrs D Smith

Business Support
Resources Group
Warwickshire County Council
Shire Hall, Warwick, CV34 4RL
Email

Please ask for Sarah Turpin

**Our ref:** 3953761 **Your ref: Date:** 12 December 2018

Dear Mrs Smith

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Warwickshire County Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

1. How the Council procures Construction Consultancy Services? In particular M&E consultancy services.

Via the Scape Framework (BECS framework consultancy)

- 2. If by your own framework, please advise: N/A
- a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks
- b. The start and end dates of the frameworks
- c. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks
- d. The companies appointed under the current frameworks (in relation to M&E Consultancy Services)
- 3. If there is no framework in place how does the Council typically procure M&E consultancies under and over OJEU value thresholds and if not a Trust procured framework which frameworks do you typically use?

Via the BECS consultancy framework which is through an overarching company called Perfect Circle and comprises of Gleeds, AECOM and Pick Everard.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management Shire Hall Warwick CV34 4RL

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Turpin Programme Support Manager